Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:	From: Public Agency: Los Angeles County Flood Control D	istrict					
Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 900 South Fremont Avenue, 2nd Floor, Alh:	ambra					
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 11		P. A.					
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 9581	Contact: George De La O, PE, Senior Civil Engineer						
	Phone: 626-458-7155						
County Clerk	Lead Agency (if different from above):						
County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Highway	Same as above						
Norwalk, California 90650	Address:						
ANNUAL AND THE STOLEN AND THE STOLEN		IT WILLIAM TO THE					
	Contact:						
	Phone:						
	Purples of the Control of the Contro	irini					
	oliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Res	ources Code.					
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	ringhouse): 2021090475						
Project Title: Big Tujunga Reservoir Restoration Proje	ct						
Project Applicant: Los Angeles County Flood Control D	District						
Project site is in the San Gabriel Moun	tains within the Angeles National Forest, Tujunga District (S	ection 1, T2N,					
R13W, SBBM) along Big Tujunga Can	R13W, SBBM) along Big Tujunga Canyon Road, approximately 7 miles north of the community of Sunland near						
Project Location: the Foothill Freeway (Interstate 210 Fr	Project Location: the Foothill Freeway (Interstate 210 Freeway).						
Project Description:							
IS/MND for the Big Tujunga Reservoir Restoration Project.	ol District approved the Project and adopted the Revised an The Project involves removal of between 2.1 mcy and 4.4 m	ncy of sediment from					
	The purpose of the Project is to maintain the capacity of the re protect life and property by attenuating storm water flow pea						
locally generated water to support the region's water suppl	y. Other minor activities include: hydroblasting to flush a still	ling well on the dam					
	g and repair of the culvert crossing; slope protection measur						
performing minor coring on existing dam riser and installing	access the reservoir bottom; installing a boat dock at the dar g a slide gate to facilitate dewatering.	n lace, and					
This is to advise that the County of Los Angeles (⊠ Lead Agency or □	has approved the above	5					
		S					
described project on 1/10/2023 and has made (date)	e the following determinations:	DEC 1 2 LOS ANGELES, CO					
	A the						
1. The project [⊠ will ☐ will not] have a significant effective of the si							
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared fo	S						
	1 2 2023 S, COUNT						
3. Mitigation measures [⊠ were ☐ were not] made a d	202						
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☐ was ☐	7 3						
 A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ∑ 	was not] adopted for this project.	o i					
6. Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pursuant to the	e provisions of CEQA.	CLERK					
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and re Mitigated Negative Declaration, is available to the Gene							
900 South Fremont Avenue, 2nd Floor, Alhambra, Califo	mia 91803						
Signature (Public Agency): Yough Charles	Title: Senior Civil Engineer						
D-1- 0	analysed for filling at ODD.						

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

2023 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE	CASH RECEIPT		R	ECEIPT#			
				023011212	30014		
			S	TATE CLEA	RING HOUSE	# (If appli	icable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY							
LEAD AGENCY						DATE	
LOS ANGELES COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DIS	TRICT					01/12/2	023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			T			DOCUM	MENT NUMBER
LOS ANGELES						202300	8764
PROJECT TITLE							
BIG TUJUNGA RESERVOIR RESTORATION PRO	OJECT			-			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME						PHONE	NUMBER
ALEX YIN BONG HO				15 100	Tanana a	1-20	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS		CIT			STATE	ZIP COL	DE
7526 WILMAR PL PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	المراء وأرضيات أشتيت	RO	SEMEAD		CA	91770	
✓ Local Public Agency School Dist	trict	atriat	☐ State A	20001	☐ Private E	intity	
 □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☑ Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) □ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Diversion) □ County Administrative Fee □ Project that is exempt from fees □ Notice of Exemption □ CDFW No Effect Determination (Form ADD) 	grams (CRP))			\$3,839.25 \$2,764.00 \$850.00 \$1,305.25 \$50.00	\$	2,764.00 0.00 0.00
- Ottler				-		·	0.00
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Chec	k ☑ Other <u>Billing</u>		<u></u>			\$	2,839.00
SIGNATURE				TITL	E		

Dean-C. Logan Los Angeles County Registrar / Recorder 12400 Imperial Highway, Norwalk, CA (800)201-8999

BUSINESS FILINGS REGISTRATION

NORWALK DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTER

Cashier: H. VALTIERRA



Thursday, January 12, 2023 1:15 PM

5021A COUNTY OF LA - PUBLIC WORKS (FLOO...

Item(s)

Fee	Ity	lotal
NoD - County Posting Fee 2023008764	1	\$75.00
NoD - Negative Declaration 2023008764	0 1	\$2,764.00

Total

\$2,839.00

Total Documents:

1

Customer payment(s):

Billing

\$2,839.00